In terms of Regulation 30, 51 and other applicable provisions read with relevant schedule of 
the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has fully redeemed                      
9300 (Nine thousand and Three Hundred) 12% Rated, Listed, Unsecured, Senior, Transferable, 
Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) bearing ISIN: INE559D08024, which are 
listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange.  The Company has fully repaid the principal amount 
of INR 9,300 Lakhs along with applicable interest on December 20, 2025.